Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen**
Other Freshmen
Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
New Provisiona
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
FALL 1992 STATISTICS*

(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate

7821

2989
4832

6496
1325

132
500
19
127
50
6957
36

1129

932
1838
1504
1379

184
855

6175
1646

(100.0%)

(38.2%)
(61.8%)

(83.1%)
(16.9%)

(1.7%)
(6.4%)
(0.2%)
(1.6%)
(0.6%)

(89.0%)
(0.5%)

(14.4%)
(11.9%)
(23.5%)
(19.2%)
(17.6%)

(2.4%)
(10.9%)

(79.0%)
(21.0%)

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
*-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
**-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

Prepared by: Institutional Research

Graduate
1839 (100.0%)
154 (8.4%)
1685  (91.6%)
135 (7.3%)
1704 (92.7%)
20 (1.1%)
200  (10.9%)
3 (0.2%)
5 (0.3%)
3 (0.2%)
1603  (87.2%)
5 (0.3%)
87 (4.7%)
250  (13.6%)
1502  (8L.7%)
1826  (99.3%)
13 (0.7%)

Total

9660

3143
6517

6631
3029

152
700
22
132
53
8560
41

1129
932
1838
1504
1379
87
250

184
2357

8001
1659

(100.0%)

(32.5%)
(67.5%)

(68.6%)
(31.4%)

(1.6%)
(7.2%)
(0.2%)
(1.4%)
(0.5%)

(88.6%)
(0.4%)

(11.7%)
(9.6%)
(19.0%)
(15.6%)
(14.3%)
(0.9%)
(2.6%)

(1.9%)
(24.4%)

(82.8%)
(17.2%)
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