COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON FALL 1992 STATISTICS* (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Gradua</u>	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	7821	(100.0%)	1839	(100.0%)	9660	(100.0%)	
Men	2989	(38.2%)	154	(8.4%)	3143	(32.5%)	
Women	4832	(61.8%)	1685	(91.6%)	6517	(67.5%)	
Full-Time	6496	(83.1%)	135	(7.3%)	6631	(68.6%)	
Part-Time	1325	(16.9%)	1704	(92.7%)	3029	(31.4%)	
Non-Resident Alien	132	(1.7%)	20	(1.1%)	152	(1.6%)	
African American	500	(6.4%)	200	(10.9%)	700	(7.2%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	19	(0.2%)	3	(0.2%)	22	(0.2%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	127	(1.6%)	5	(0.3%)	132	(1.4%)	
Hispanic	50	(0.6%)	3	(0.2%)	53	(0.5%)	
White	6957	(89.0%)	1603	(87.2%)	8560	(88.6%)	
Unreported	36	(0.5%)	5	(0.3%)	41	(0.4%)	
First-time Freshmen**	1129	(14.4%)			1129	(11.7%)	
Other Freshmen	932	(11.9%)			932	(9.6%)	
Sophomores	1838	(23.5%)			1838	(19.0%)	
Juniors	1504	(19.2%)			1504	(15.6%)	
Seniors	1379	(17.6%)			1379	(14.3%)	
First-year Graduate			87	(4.7%)	87	(0.9%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			250	(13.6%)	250	(2.6%)	
New Provisional	184	(2.4%)			184	(1.9%)	
Nondegree	855	(10.9%)	1502	(81.7%)	2357	(24.4%)	
S.C. Residents	6175	(79.0%)	1826	(99.3%)	8001	(82.8%)	
Non-Residents	1646	(21.0%)	13	(0.7%)	1659	(17.2%)	

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. *-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total. **-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

Prepared by: Institutional Research